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Deterioration in Standard of Education

4404, SHRI RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH:

SHRI RASHEED MASOQD:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made any assessment with regard to the haphazard growth of colleges and universities in the country resulting in the deterioration in the standard cof " education and academic quality:

(b) if so, what is the result thereof;

(c) whether Governraent consider the question of moratorium on new colleges and universities with a view to improving the academic quality; and

(d) if answer to (c) is in the negative, what steps are contemplateq by the Government{ to check the hap-
pazard growth of oducational institu-
tiens jn the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL):
(a) and (b) No specific study has been conducted about the growth in the number of universities and colleges and its impact on the standard and quality of education,

(c) and (d) The primary responsibility for the establishment of Universities and Colleges is fhat of the State Governments, However, the Central Government and the Universities Grants Commission have been urging the State Governments from time to time that there should be restraint in the establishment of new institutions for higher education. It has also been suggested that new institutiong should be established only on sound academic considerations and after ensuring adequate resources for providing necessary facilities, The guidelines recommended by the University Grants Commission for the establishment of new universities envisage a survey of the available facilities their utilisation, and the projected needs, The Commission should be associated with such a survey from the beginning and prior to the formulation of the proposal for establishing a new university, tfwezrey, faee: @t afwg wias argam ‘

4405. = fagw feg . T
Taneey wite afcare weawr weT foeelt
s oftyz gz ofgE wEifaeE
o dfiee & av § 18 W 1982
¥ oEifRd §UW GedT 4084 &
IT & ;e ¥ Ag Faw A FAT
Far fF o

(%) faelt wmeht ofwy & doreix & @ &F fou smEwEs degfory armame sT § WD ET
Fafge walfaer ez @@
qFATE

(@) #=m ofwz &t &% Aifaeet
¥ gfFor ¥ fau g7 ¥ @ ¥
gifom 28 wEw (et gfw W
FOqY UTET I a9 #1188 G
MT

(m) afe &, @ v F@ FAT
§ oiT o wwe § mww At
FT W M GEATH T § WK
7% freg W aF T FEAE A wy?

Tavesy St qfeanT weate Hatew
+ guwgl (TR FHTAA R Y):
(%) feeety wadar o ofewE
¥ dwer w® ¥ fw feel


279 Written Answers

woar ez femmEs, 1953 &
e # weaw fraifea @ @
TEE 1 ¥ fgw st
aftwg 1 Forg g & awar
@

(=) &

(w) afeeg &1 =y @& +
foe adf fasft @ ok @@ wmwet
%wﬁaaqﬁam%aﬁiﬁi
s w8 & 1 gafey R &
feg Fra Fw w1 oww FE

S&dr |

‘Spreading of Malaria in Several parts of the country

4406. SHRI BHEEKHABHAI: will ‘the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMI-LY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Malaria has broken out in several parts of the country,

(b) if so, what are the causes thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by Stafe Governments as well as by Central Government?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (SHRIMA'TI MOHSINA
KIDWAI): (a) to (¢). As per the reportg received from the States/Union Territories, there has been an overall reduction in the incidence of malaria in 1982 as compared to the incidence in 1981, Also, since the inception of the Modified Plan of Operations of malaria, there has been a constant decline in the incidence of malaria nver the years, The Plan is actively being implemented in the States/Union Territories under which following important measures are taken:—

(1) Every village is visited fortnightly by a surveillance worker to detect fever cases, collect blood smears and to give presumbptive treatment.

(2) The laboratories in the Primary Health Centres provide prompt examination of blood smears of fever cases and institution of radical {reatment of positive cases.

(3) Drug Distribution Cenires and Fever Treatment Depots gre fune-
tioning in the villages so that the drug could be made available with no loss of time to the fever cuases,

(4) Insecticidal spray operations are under taken to all the rural areas which have incidence of two or more cases per thousand population per year,
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